CH \$165.00 427100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/18/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		09/17/2014	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MB Financial Bank	
Street Address:	6111 N. River Road	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4271000	PETER'S MOVIE TIME
Registration Number:	4143941	PETER'S MOVIE TIME
Registration Number:	2844821	PREMIUM AMERICA
Registration Number:	2817377	GREAT WESTERN PRODUCTS COMPANY
Registration Number:	2808811	SUNGLO
Registration Number:	2285424	SENOR CARLOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stokesb@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Bethany Stokes

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: One International Place Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bethany Stokes
SIGNATURE:	/Bethany A. Stokes/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0591

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cole Taylor Bank Merger Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0592

SOS Corporation Bureau

OCT - 3 2014



Office of the Comptroller of the Currency

Washington, DC 20219

:S

CERTIFICATION OF NATIONAL BANK MERGER

I, Thomas J. Curry, Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the document hereto attached is a true and complete copy of the document recorded in the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency, evidencing the merger of "Cole Taylor Bank," Chicago, Illinois with and into "MB Financial Bank, National Association," Chicago, Illinois (Charter No. 13684), effective August 18, 2014.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, today,
September 17, 2014, I have hereunto
subscribed my name and caused my seal of
office to be affixed to these presents at the
U.S. Department of the Treasury, in the City
of Washington, District of Columbia.

Comptroller of the Currency

NEGEIVED

OCT 08 250